FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-05-2002

Patent and Trademark Office
Patent PATENT

18 M 10: 33



102045670

NCE SECTION

Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		cument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	✗ Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger (For Us	Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #	Dej	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Duane Mark Baldwin	X Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 12192001
Dualle Mark Baldwill			12192001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) James Horan Carey			Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	M:	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) International Business Machines	Corporation		If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme
Address (line 1) New Orchard Road			of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Armonk	New York	1050	04 ip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	State/Country	or the first Receiving Pa	
Name			- -
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)			

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-439-2717
Name	David J. Powsner		
Address (line 1)	Nutter, McClennen & Fish,		
Address (line 2)	One International Place		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110-2699		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 8
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	maikii	additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the I ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). It Number(s)
09971481			T Number(s)
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PGT PGT	
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) leposit Account Number:	‡ 141449
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	id Signature		
attached indicate	d copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
	d J. Powsner	Signature	2/2/00
name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	indik ii additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Se	ean P. Cudmore	01022002
Name (line 2)		
· · L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	an Asif Habib	02272002
Name (line 2)]
l 		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	aymond M. Li	12132001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
N= /		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
,		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	1	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
A delma a a w a x		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	ber(s)
I		1

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveyin	g parties attached	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		•		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	illiam Allen Medlyn				12142001
Name (line 2)	/A 1A 1A				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	avid Lynn Merbach				01102002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parti	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				-
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application N	umber(s) or Patent l	Number(s)	State/Country Mark if additional	numbers attached	Code
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	r the Patent Number			
Pa	tent Application Numbe	er(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
			L	1 1	

(1) Duane Mark Baldwin of 60949 252 Ave., Mantorville,

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we
----------	----

have invented certain improvements in

STORAGE AREA NETWORK METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TOPOLOGY RENDERING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) Dec. 19 , 2001, (2)	, 2001, (3)	, 2001, (4)	, 2001.
(5), 2001, (6)	Dec. 14 , 2001, (7) Jan. 10	, 2001	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigned, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	
(1) at Rockoster M,	N July Mili	Signature
on $12 - 19$, 2001,	Duane Mark Baldwin	Inventor
(2) at		Signature
on, 2001,	James Horan Carey	Inventor
(3) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Sean P. Cudmore	Inventor
(4) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Irfan Asif Habib	Inventor
(5) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Raymond M. Li	Inventor

U.S. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL 835 825 725 US

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

(6) at Rochester, Minnesota II all Med Signature on 12/19, 2001, William Allen Medlyn Inventor (7) at Rockester, Mai Dank Rym Medent Signature on 1/10/2522, 2001; David Lynn Merbach Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

Willer Cas. W	W	hereas,	we
---------------	---	---------	----

(1) Duane Mark Baldwin of 60949 252 Ave., Mantorville, County of Dodge and State of Minnesota,

and (2) James Horan Carey of 11 Guswood Road, Acton,

County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts,

and (3) Sean P. Cudmore of 41 Williams Street, Upton,

County of Worcester and State of Massachusetts,

and (4) Irfan Asif Habib of 34321 Myrtle Lane, Union City,

County of Alameda and State of California,

and (5) Raymond M. Li of 1565 Madison St. Apt. 314, Oakland,

County of and State of California,

and (6) William Allen Medlyn of 6200 Oak Meadow Lane NW, Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

and (7) David Lynn Merbach of 3426 - 9th Ave N.W., Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

STORAGE AREA NETWORK METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TOPOLOGY RENDERING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	, 2001, (2)(01/11/02	_, x210d , (3)	Jan.	2,2002 200 1, (4)	, 2001.
(5)	, 2001, (6)		, 2001, (7)		, 2001	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigned, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

(1) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	Dyane Mark Baldwin	Inventor
(2) at $\frac{2.74}{}$	orn	halt has	Signature
on JANUAR	2001, 2	James Horan Carey	Inventor
(3) at <u>\$</u>	icun	Draw Commerce	Signature
on Jen 2	2217,22001;	Sean P. Cudmore	Inventor
(4) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	Irfan Asif Habib	Inventor
(5) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	Raymond M. Li	Inventor

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0880

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

(6) at		Signature
on, 2001,	William Allen Medlyn	Inventor
(7) at		Signature
on, 2001,	David Lynn Merbach	Inventor

U.S. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL 835 825 725 US

PATENT **REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0881**

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Duane Mark Baldwin of 60949 252 Ave., Mantorville,

County of Dodge and State of Minnesota,

and (2) James Horan Carey of 11 Guswood Road, Acton,

County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts,

and (3) Sean P. Cudmore of 41 Williams Street, Upton,

County of Worcester and State of Massachusetts,

and (4) Irfan Asif Habib of 34321 Myrtle Lane, Union City,

County of Alameda and State of California,

and (5) Raymond M. Li of 1565 Madison St. Apt. 314, Oakland,

County of and State of California,

and (6) William Allen Medlyn of 6200 Oak Meadow Lane NW, Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

and (7) David Lynn Merbach of 3426 - 9th Ave N.W., Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

STORAGE AREA NETWORK METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TOPOLOGY RENDERING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	, 2001, (2)	, 2001, (3)	, 2001, (4)	2/27/	_, 200 <i>X</i> , ²
(5)	, 2001, (6)	, 2001, (7)	, 2001	.,	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigned, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

(1) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Duane Mark Baldwin	Inventor
(2) at		Signature
on, 2001,	James Horan Carey	Inventor
(3) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Sean P. Cudmore	Inventor
(4) at San Juse	Sean P. Chamore	Signature
on 3/37,200 R ,	Irfan Asif Habib	Inventor
(5) at		Signature
on, 2001,	Raymond M. Li	Inventor

(6) at ______, 2001, Signature William Allen Medlyn Inventor (7) at _____, 2001, Signature

David Lynn Merbach

U.S. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL 835 825 725 US

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0883

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

Whereas, we

(1) Duane Mark Baldwin of 60949 252 Ave., Mantorville,

County of Dodge and State of Minnesota,

and (2) James Horan Carey of 11 Guswood Road, Acton,

County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts,

and (3) Sean P. Cudmore of 41 Williams Street, Upton,

County of Worcester and State of Massachusetts,

and (4) Irfan Asif Habib of 34321 Myrtle Lane, Union City,

County of Alameda and State of California,

and (5) Raymond M. Li of 1565 Madison St. Apt. 314, Oakland,

County of and State of California,

and (6) William Allen Medlyn of 6200 Oak Meadow Lane NW, Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

and (7) David Lynn Merbach of 3426 - 9th Ave N.W., Rochester,

County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

STORAGE AREA NETWORK METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TOPOLOGY RENDERING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	, 2001, (2)	, 2001, (3)	, 2001, (4)	, 2001
(5) <u>Dec.</u>	13 , 2001, (6)	, 2001, (7)	, 2001	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigned, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

(1) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	Duane Mark Baldwin	Inventor
(2) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	James Horan Carey	Inventor
(3) at			Signature
o n	, 2001,	Sean P. Cudmore	Inventor
(4) at			Signature
on	, 2001,	Irfan Asif Habib	Inventor
(5) at Dak	cland, CA	Amm/	Signature
on R/I		Raymond M. Li	lnventor

U.S. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL 835 825 725 US

DOCKET: SJ09-2001-0092

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/18/2002 REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0885